rosch®

1° MEMORIAL VALENTINO LUCCARINI
July 08, 2018

Pos Bib Name

21
22
27
28
19
36
24
23
17
10 35
11 29
12 20
13 26
14 33
15 34
DNS 25
DNS 30
DNS 31
DNS 32

©Co~NOOTA,WN P

TONARELLI, FEDERICO
GERVASONI, MARIO
BARTOLINI, FEDERICO
PIERI, NICCOLO'
GIANNOTTI, GIACOMO
PARDINI, GUIDO

DA PRATO, GIORGIO
ANTONINI, DAVIDE
RIDOLFI, MIRKO
TOGNERI, TOMMASO
LEPORI, LEONARDO
BIAGIONI, FEDERICO
TANGANELLI, EDOARDO
GIANI, NICOLA
MARCHI, MATTIA
MACCARINI, BRUNO
BONGINI, ELIA

BIAGI, NICO
LEONARDI, GABRIELE

Esordienti (Men)
winner: 31:

21

Team Nat.
A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA
A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA
A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA
G.S. DACCORDI ITA
A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA
UC PIANO DI MOMMIO - SPEEDY BIKE ITA
A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA
A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA
S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA
S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA
G.S. DACCORDI ITA
A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA
A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA
S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA
S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA
A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA
G.S. DACCORDI ITA
GS BORGONUOVO ITA
GS BORGONUOVO ITA
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Category Age

ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES

2005
2004
2005
2005
2004
2005
2005
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2004

Gender License

Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men

810832L
A062638
A154710
812503R
712259N
A099981
A152395
A125317
A148248
A080034
A095199
794939T
A150932
A025552
A063242
A137301
A122125
798987Y
995536H

UcClIID

10029461207
10032560254
10081925271
10029467974
10028874355
10034590382
10080420054
10060026513

10033283613
10034275336
10029214764
10079854727
10031366447
10032582381
10074283590
10058713777
10029285088
10030700783

Time
31:21
32:53
32:54
34:49
35:48
35:57
36:03
37:59
38:58
39:11
39:57
42:06
43:38
45:25
49:28

Gap Lap1l

31:21
1'31" 32:53
1'32" 32:54
3'27" 34:49
4'27" 35:48
4'36" 35:57
4'42" 36:03
6'38" 37:59
7'36" 38:58
7'49" 39:11
8'35" 39:57
10'44" 42:06
12'16" 43:38
14'03" 45:25
18'06" 49:28
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1° MEMORIAL VALENTINO LUCCARINI

July 08, 2018
o Allievi (Men)
winner: 1:01:17
Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap LaplLap?2
1 14 NESI, MICHEAL A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA AL 2003 Men A070234 10032845493 1:01:17 30:42 30:35
2 16 POLI, TADDEO NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA AL 2002 Men A127895 10062085438 1:03:04 1'47" 30:44 32:21
3 13 CANCHERINI, MARCO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA AL 2002 Men 807052T 10029416747 1:03:57 2'39" 31:.02 32:54
4 15 BONIFACIO, PAOLO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA AL 2003 Men A158862 1:19:28 18'10" 38:42 40:46
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1° MEMORIAL VALENTINO LUCCARINI

July 08, 2018
- Donne 1 (ED/DA) (Women)
winner: 35:35
Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lapl
ITA ED 2004 Women A033281 10031577524 35:35 35:35

1 37 GIANNOTTI, GIORGIA S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB

2 18 SOAVI, ANASTASIA A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA DA 2003 Women 980823N 10030555687 58:15 22'39" 58:15
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1° MEMORIAL VALENTINO LUCCARINI

July 08, 2018
Junior (Men)
rosci i
winner: 57:21
Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2
1 12 PALAZZO, SAMUELE ASD A.C. UNA BICI X TUTTI ITA JU 2001 Men A157877 10083708859 57:21 28:37 28:43
DNS 10 ZUCCHINI, SIMONLUCA A.S.D. TEAM SIENABIKE ITA JU 2001 Men 9291647 10030126665
DNS 11 GIAMBASTIANI, GABRIELE ASD A.C. UNA BICI X TUTTI ITA JU 2001 Men A150551 10081129063
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1° MEMORIAL VALENTINO LUCCARINI

July 08, 2018
Open (U23/EL) (Men)

Tl::n-at;!l‘-"’r .
winner: 1:17:33
Pos Bib Name Team Nat.
1 2 LUNARDI, PIETRO CORRATEC MTB RACING TEAM ITA
2 3 STEFANINI, STEFANO FOCUS XC ITALY TEAM ITA
3 4 LUCHINI, DANIELE NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA
4 5 LUCHINI, NICOLA NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA
5 6 PARENTI, NICOLA U.C. PISTOIESE ITA
6 1 ROSSI, ALESSANDRO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)

Category Age

EL 1981
EL 1987
EL 1994
EL 1992
UN 1996
EL 1964

2018/07/08 13:01:30

Gender License

Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men

815812H
A081883
727409D
727422R
937962R
616603G

UCIID

10029475856
10015627387
10013805003
10013836224
10013694562
10005542421

Time Gap
1:17:33
1:19:43 211"
1:22:09 4'36"
1:25:45 812"
1:33:03 15'31"
1:29:49 -1lap

Lap 1l Lap2 Lap 3
25:23 26:31 25:39
26:04 26:42 26:58
26:57 27:12 28:00
28:25 28:49 28:30
28:34 30:31 33:58
43:47 46:02
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1° MEMORIAL VALENTINO LUCCARINI

July 08, 2018
Junior Master (Men)
rosci® .
winner: 57:19
Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1l Lap 2
28:36 28:43

1 40 VARNI, NICCOLO' S.C. VILLAFRANCA ITA JMT 2001 Men A153435 10080830080 57:19
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1° MEMORIAL VALENTINO LUCCARINI

July 08, 2018

Elite Master (Men)
i"bst;l‘-"’r .

winner: 1:14:26

Pos Bib Name Team Nat.

1 42 GUIDI, LORENZO TEAM SPACEBIKES ITA
2 41 MILANI, PAOLO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA
3 44 BONINI, MARCO CM2 ASD (UISP) ITA
4 43 BOCCIA, MATTIA VALLERBIKE ITA

Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap LaplLlLap2Lap3
ELMT 1993 Men 705966D 10013391640 1:14:26 23:56 25:05 25:26
ELMT 1997 Men A110628 10051643285 1:21:32 7'05" 27:18 27:37 26:37
ELMT 1990 Men 180843077 1:24:37 10'10" 27:51 28:47 27:59
ELMT 1999 Men A045041 10015634562 1:36:06 21'39" 27:48 34:00 34:18
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1° MEMORIAL VALENTINO LUCCARINI

July 08, 2018
M1 (Men)

rosch® .
winner: 1:19:21
Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age
1 52 ROSSI, MAICOL CM2 ASD ITA M1 1988
2 57 BALDUCCI, DANIELE = A.S.D. GARF.NA TEAM CICLI MORI ITA M1 1985
3 54 ANGELI, SIMONE CM2 ASD (UISP) ITA M1 1986
4 51 BADI, MASSIMILIANO CM2 ASD ITA M1 1984
5 55 BERTONCINI, SIMONE CM2 ASD (UISP) ITA M1 1986
6 56 PERRERA, MATTEO TEAM GIOVANNELLI A.S.D. ITA M1 1986
DNS 53 MOSCARDINI, JACOPO CM2 ASD ITA M1 1985

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)
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Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lapllap2Lap3
Men A112150 10051877301 1:19:21 26:05 26:42 26:34
Men 181325414 1:20:39 1'18" 25:24 27:24 27:51
Men 180350788 1:25:33 6'12" 27:42 28:54 28:57
Men A108765 10050271949 1:33:10 13'49" 31:08 30:34 31:28
Men 181224248 1:33:32 14'10" 31:12 31:04 31:15
Men 180222588 1:40:56 21'34" 31:03 34:12 35:41

Men A113476 10052610255
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Tosc®

1° MEMORIAL VALENTINO LUCCARINI
July 08, 2018

M2 (Men)

winner: 1:24:26

Pos Bib Name

AwWN P

DNS
DNS
DNS

66
68
65
67
61
62
63
64

ANGELINI, TOMMASO
ZANNONI, ALESSIO
FONTANINI, FRANCESCO
CANIZARES DUQUE, REINEL
ROSSI, ALESSANDRO
BERTONCINI, ANDREA
BOGGIA, STEFANO
BERTONCINI, MAURIZIO

Team

ASD STAR BIKE

ASD VELO CLUB LUNIGIANA
CM2 ASD (UISP)

Nat.
ITA
ITA
ITA

POLISPORTIVA CROCE ROSSA LUCCA ITA

CM2 ASD
CM2 ASD

G.S. DACCORD
CM2 ASD (UISP)

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

2018/07/08 13:01:30

Category Age

M2
M2
M2
M2
M2
M2
M2
M2

1981
1981
1980
1982
1981
1981
1980
1983

Gender License

Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men

181143385
180058339
180843073
180993874
A112151
A138584
A143391
180843071

UClIID

10051880533
10074207206
10001426789

Time Gap LaplLap?2Lap3
1:24:26 27:59 28:30 27:57
1:28:52 4'26" 28:58 30:04 29:51
1:31:03 6'36" 29:19 30:38 31:06
1:31:32 7'06" 29:42 30:24 31:26
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1° MEMORIAL VALENTINO LUCCARINI
July 08, 2018

M3 (Men)
rosch® i
winner: 1:34:30
Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lapl Lap2 Lap3
1 74 PIATTELLI, IVAN TEAM GIOVANNELLI A.S.D. ITA M3 1976 Men 180222587 1:34:30 30:07 32:04 32:18
2 73 MIGNONI, DIEGO ASD JURASSIC BIKE ITA M3 1978 Men AM814451 1:41:33 7'03" 32:52 34:09 34:32
DNS 71 TURRI, RICCARDO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA M3 1975 Men Al119167 10055269065
DNS 72 BERTOLAMI, FEDERICO CM2 ASD (UISP) ITA M3 1976 Men 180843074
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1° MEMORIAL VALENTINO LUCCARINI

July 08, 2018
M4 (Men)

o
b winner: 1:23:53

Pos Bib Name Team Nat.
1 84 PELLEGRINI, EMILIANO ASD STAR BIKE ITA
2 87 MORETTINI, DIEGO ASD VELO CLUB LUNIGIANA ITA
3 81 BOCCIA, MIRCO VALLERBIKE ITA
4 82 IORI, ALESSANDRO CM2 ASD (UISP) ITA
5 88 PIACENZA, ANDREA ASD TEAM BICISPORT CARRARA ITA
6 83 BOSI, LUCA CM2 ASD (UISP) ITA
7 86 VARESI, MASSIMILIANO EMP CYCLING TEAM ITA
DNF 85 PAGNI, FABRIZIO TEAM GIOVANNELLI A.S.D. ITA

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)

Category Age Gender License

M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4

1970
1972
1969
1972
1971
1972
1972
1970

2018/07/08 13:01:30

Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men

181143314
180865754
A136582

180350789
180882879
180361765
180990673
180569439

UCIID Time
1:23:53
1:25:02
10074191543 1:25:42
1:44:05
1:45:12
1:23:24
34:24

Gap

1'08"
1'48"
20'11"
21'19"
-1 lap
-2 laps

Lap 1

27:30
27:46
27:59
29:30
34:22
40:08
34:24
30:25

Lap 2 Lap 3
28:31 27:52
28:14 29:02
29:04 28:38
32:12 42:23
34:29 36:22
43:16
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1° MEMORIAL VALENTINO LUCCARINI

July 08, 2018
M5 (Men)
winner: 1:28:12

Pos Bib Name Team

1 95 LEONE, MASSIMO ASD VELO CLUB LUNIGIANA

2 97 BERTOLINI, CLAUDIO CICLO TEAM S.GINESE

3 98 GIOVANNELLI, MASSIMO TEAM GIOVANNELLI A.S.D.
4 96 PUPPA, GIUSEPPE CM2 ASD (UISP)
5
6

rosch®

92 DINI, PIER UGO CM2 ASD

Nat. Category Age

ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA

91 LUCCHESI, RICCARDO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA

DNF 94 MONTELLA, ENRICO ASD STAR BIKE
DNS 93 DONATI, ROBERTO CM2 ASD (UISP)

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)

ITA
ITA

M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5

1964
1967
1964
1964
1964
1968
1967
1968

2018/07/08 13:01:30

Gender License

Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men

180865753
180776545
180127569
180843079
A108760

A118886

180795290
181042849

UCIID Time
1:28:12
1:32:58
1:33:20
1:40:00

10051656827 1:41:34

10055050110 1:16:10

Gap

4'46"
5'09"
11'48"
13'23"
-1 lap

LaplLap?2 Lap 3

28:25
31:.01
30:12
34:13
32:47
36:56

29:31 30:16
31:34 30:24
31:39 31:30
33:01 32:46
34:10 34:37
39:13
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1° MEMORIAL VALENTINO LUCCARINI
July 08, 2018

M6 (Men)
rosch® i
winner: 1:40:26
Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap1lLap?2Lap3
1 103 D'AQUINO, AURELIO ASD VELO CLUB LUNIGIANA ITA M6 1961 Men 180865755 1:40:26 32:38 34:02 33:46
2 102 VICHI, IVANO TEAM GIOVANNELLI A.S.D. ITA M6 1959 Men 180569432 1:46:42 6'15" 34:28 35:25 36:49
3 101 PIEROTTI, MARCO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA M6 1963 Men A155603 10082319234 1:13:53 -1lap 35:58 37:55
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1° MEMORIAL VALENTINO LUCCARINI

July 08, 2018
- M7 + (Men)

winner: 1:08:35

Pos Bib Name Team Nat.

1 111 ADAMI, LUCIANO CM2 ASD (UISP) ITA
2 112 PUCCINI, GIORGIO A.S.D. CICLI TADDEI ITA
3 113 MONTANELLI, EDOARDO GS FRATRES FILECCHIO ITA
4 114 ROSSI, GIULIANO ASD JURASSIC BIKE ITA

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)

Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lapl Lap?2
M7 1954 Men 180059913 1:08:35 33:25 35:10
M7 1954 Men A137789 10074310973 1:09:34 058" 35:24 34:10
M7 1957 Men 180114962 1:10:25 1'50" 34:32 35:53
M7 1957 Men AM814462 56:55 -1 lap 56:55

2018/07/08 13:01:30
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1° MEMORIAL VALENTINO LUCCARINI
July 08, 2018
Donne 2 (JWS/EWS/W1) (Women)

rosch® )
winner: 1:05:24
Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lapl Lap2
1 122 BALDUCCI, BEATRICE TEAM SPACEBIKES ITA EWS 1991 Women 836229V 10006643874 1:05:24 32:26 32:57
2 123 PUCCINI, SAMUELA  A.S.D. CICLI TADDEI ITA Wi 1981 Women A137790 10074311276 1:18:36 13'12" 39:.07 39:29
3 121 SOAVI, SELENE A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA EWS 1998 Women A112566 10014792076 2:06:53 1h1'30" 1:02:48 1:04:05
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1° MEMORIAL VALENTINO LUCCARINI

July 08, 2018
OPEN (DE, DU23, DJ) (Women)

rosci .
winner: 1:22:42
Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap1l Lap?2
1 8 PALADINI, MARTINA A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA DJ 2001 Women 712140B 10028872941 1:22:42 39:09 43:33
DNS 7 BRUGUIER, GRETA CICLISSIMO BIKE TEAM ITA DE 1996 Women 846018X 10009838107
DNS 9 LUPPI, SASHA ASD CHERO GROUP TEAM SFRENATI ITA DJ 2001 Women A029159 10031468501
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